Form PTO-1594 RI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 101862054 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Imperium Solutions, LLC Imperium, LLC Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 164 Kings Highway North General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Westport State: CT Zip: 06880 Corporation-State 🙀 Other <u>limited liability company -</u> Individual(s) citizenship_ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes I No General Partnership !!! 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State 🍱 Change of Name Security Agreement Other <u>limited liability company - CT</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 🖵 Yes 🖵 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: June 18, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or registration number(s): 2,299,398 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,177,896 2,049,845 2,248,233 76-281,391 76-236,214 2,447,525 2,267,576 2,189,100 76-248,912 76-286,034 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 📮 No 76-236,213 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 12 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark A. Wright, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_330_00 Internal Address: McLane, Graf, Raulerson & Enclosed Middleton Professional Association Authorized to be charged to deposit account Refund Ref 0000110430 10/01/2001 GTON11 8. Deposit account number: \$15.00-Refund Total: 900 Elm Street, PO Box 326 CHECK Street Address: N/A(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03105 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document. September 20, 2001 Mark A. Wright, Esquire Date Signature Name of Person Signing

10/01/2001 GTDN11 000

00000048 76281391

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

01 FC:481 40.0 02 FC:482 275.0

40.00 OP 275.00 OP SECRETARY OF THE STATE
30 TRINITY STREET
P.O. BOX 150470
HARTFORD, CT 06115-0470

JUNE 18,2001

IMPERIUM SOLUTIONS 164 KINGS HWY NORTH WESTPORT, CT 06880

RE: Acceptance of Business Filing

This letter is to confirm the acceptance of a filing for the following business:

IMPERIUM SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.

Work Order Number: 2001106051-001 Business Filing Number: 0002274753

Type of Request: CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT File Date/Time: JUN 13 2001 08:30 AM

Effective Date/Time:

Work Order Payment Received: 60.00

Payment Received: 60.00 Account Balance: .00 Customer Id: 778408 Business Id: 0519065

If applicable for this type of request, a summary of the business information we have on record is enclosed.

If you would like copies of this filing you must complete a Request for Corporate Copies and submit it with the appropriate fee.

WILLIAM HALL Commercial Recording Division 860-509-6003

07/12/01 THU 09:43 [TX/RX NO 7448]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0634

BUSINESS FILING REPORT

WORK ORDER NUMBER: 2001106051-001 BUSINESS FILING NUMBER: 0002274753

BUSINESS NAME:

IMPERIUM, LLC

BUSINESS LOCATION:

164 KINGS HIGHWAY NORTH WESTPORT, CT 06880

MAILING ADDRESS:

164 KINGS HIGHWAY NORTH

** END OF REPORT **

07/12/01 THU 09:43 [TX/RX NO 7448]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 09/26/2001